	à.		
1	PESTOTNIK LLP		
2	San Diego, California 92101		
3			
4	Fax: 619.342.8020		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff Vanessa Bulcao,		
6	on behalf of herself, the proposed class(es), all others similarly situated, and on behalf of the general public		
7			
8	THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		
9			
10	VANESSA BULCAO, an individual, on behalf of herself, the proposed class(es), all others similarly	Case No. 37-2015-00028124-CU-OE-CTL	
11	situated, and on behalf of the general public	PROOF OF SERVICE	
12	Plaintiff,	Assigned to the Hon. Timothy Taylor Department 72	
13	V.	Department /2	
14	TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY, INC. (d/b/a TaylorMade-adidas Golf Company), a		
15	Delaware corporation; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,		
16	Defendants.		
17	Defendants.		
18			
19	I, Dominique C. Houston, the undersigned, declare as follows:		
20	I am an employee at the law firm of Pestotnik LLP, whose address is 501 West Broadway,		
21	Suite 1025, San Diego, California 92101. I am over the age of 18 years, and am not a party to this		
22	action.		
23	On December 2, 2016, I served the documents listed below on counsel for the following		
24	party in this action		
	William V. Whelan, Esq. Leah S. Strickland, Esq.	Counsel for Defendant Taylor Made Golf	
25	Solomon Ward Seidenwurm & Smith LLP	Company, Inc.	
26	401 B Street, Ste. 1200 San Diego, CA 92101		
27	Tel: 619.231.0303 Em: wwhelan@swsslaw.com		
28	lstrickland@swsslaw.com		

- 1 -PROOF OF SERVICE

1	 Notice of Motion and Motion by Plaintiff Vanessa Bulcao for Preliminary Approval of Proposed Class Action Settlement 		
2 3	2. Memorandum of Points & Authorities in Support of Plaintiff Vanessa Bulcao's Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement		
4	3. Declaration of Ross H. Hyslop in Support of Plaintiff Vanessa Bulcao's Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement		
5	4. Declaration of Plaintiff Vanessa Bulcao in Support of Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement		
7	5. [Proposed] Preliminary Approval Order		
8			
9	The following is the procedure in which service was affected:		
10	VIA E-MAIL DELIVERY: Per agreement, I sent an electronic copy of the documents described herein to the persons at the e-mail addresses listed above. I did not receive,		
11	within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.		
12 13	BY MAIL: I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary course of business. Such envelope(s) were placed for collection and mailing with postage thereon fully prepaid at San Diego, California, on that same day. BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I personally delivered such envelope(s) to the addressee(s) listed above.		
14			
15 16			
17			
18	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at San Diego, California on December 2, 2016.		
19	Toregoing is true and correct. Executed at San Diego, Cantornia on December 2, 2016.		
20	Digno 1		
21	John Dong		
22	DOMINIQUE C. HOUSTON		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	-2-		
	PROOF OF SERVICE		